



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1005 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.4 OF 2025

RAYMOND FERNANDES, IN JUDICIAL
CUSTODY AT CENTRAL JAIL, COLVALE,
THR HIS NEXT FRIEND

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR POLICE
INSPECTOR

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Ryan Menezes, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Anand Shirodkar, Advocate holding for Mr. Somnath Karpe,
Addl. Public Prosecutor for the Respondent.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 10th November, 2025

P.C.:

1. It is seen from the records that the Court's order dated 06.10.2025 has not been complied with.
2. The Ld. Counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks leave to amend the application. Liberty granted. The amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.
3. Stand over to 08.12.2025.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.